FCC Form 312 Schedule A, Question A20 Exhibit E

Assignee Parties

The proposed assignee, TV-49, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, is wholly owned by Channel 49 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which in turn is wholly owned by Weigel Broadcasting Co., an Illinois corporation. All of TV-49, Inc., Channel 49 LLC and Weigel Broadcasting Co. are located at 26 North Halsted Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661.

The following information is provided in response to FCC Form 312, Schedule A, Question A20 with respect to each of the parties to TV-49 Inc.'s portion of the application.

Line 1: Name and Address

Line 2: Citizenship

Line 3: Positional Interest Line 4: Percentage of Votes

Line 5: Percentage of Total Equity¹

TV-49, Inc.

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Total Equity
Norman H. Shapiro c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Director, President, Secretary and Treasurer	0%	0%
Evan Fieldman c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Vice President	0%	0%
Fred Bishop c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Director	0%	0%
Channel 49 LLC 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	Delaware LLC	Shareholder	100%	100%

¹ The percentage set forth in response to Schedule A, Question A20, Line 5 is the percentage of total equity (voting plus non-voting) held by each party to the application. No holder of debt or non-attributable equity interests will be an attributable party under the FCC's "equity-debt plus" standard.

Channel 49 LLC

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Total Equity
Norman H. Shapiro c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Manager, President, Treasurer and Secretary	0%	0%
Fred Bishop c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Manager	0%	0%
Evan Fieldman c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Vice President	0%	0%
Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	Illinois Corporation	Member	100%	100%

Weigel Broadcasting Co.

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Total Equity
Norman H. Shapiro c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	President, Secretary, Treasurer, Director, Shareholder and Trustee of Trusts holding voting and non-voting shares	78.05%²	28.23%
Fred Bishop c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co. 26 N. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60661	U.S.	Director and Trustee of Trusts holding voting and non-voting shares	23.17%³	0%
Evan Fieldman c/o Weigel Broadcasting Co.	U.S.	Vice President	0%	0%

² Norman H. Shapiro controls 65.85% of the voting interests in, and is the controlling single majority shareholder of, Weigel Broadcasting Co. in his personal and individual capacity. Mr. Shapiro holds the power to vote an additional 12.2% of the voting interests in Weigel Broadcasting Co. in his capacity as trustee or co-trustee of trusts established for the benefit of certain members of his family.

³ Fred Bishop holds the power to vote 23.17% of the voting interests in Weigel Broadcasting Co. in his capacity as trustee or co-trustee of trusts established for the benefit of certain members of the family of Norman H. Shapiro. Because Messrs Shapiro and Bishop serve as co-trustees of certain of the trusts and collectively exercise the voting rights of those trusts the aggregate voting interests reported in the table above exceed 100%.

Name and Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	% of Votes	% of Total Equity
26 N. Halsted Street				
Chicago, IL 60661				